

Question(s):

INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION

TELECOMMUNICATION

STANDARDIZATION SECTOR

FOR FU

FOCUS GROUP ON MACHINE LEARNING FOR FUTURE NETWORKS INCLUDING 5G

STUDY PERIOD 2017-2020

N/A

9th Meeting, 2-3 June 2020 (e-meeting)

MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT		
Source:	ITU	
Title:	Ninth and last meeting of ITU-T Focus Group Meeting on Machine Learning for Future Networks including 5G (FG ML5G) (2-3 June 2020 (e-meeting))	
Contact:	Slawomir Stanczak Fraunhofer HHI	Email: <u>slawomir.stanczak@hhi.fraunhofer.de</u>
Contact:	Reinhard Scholl TSB	Email: <u>reinhard.scholl@itu.int</u>

1 The ninth and last meeting of the <u>ITU-T Focus Group on Machine Learning for Future</u> <u>Networks including 5G (FG-ML5G)</u> will take place from 2 to 3 June 2020 **as an e-meeting only**.

2 The Focus Group e-meeting will start at 0900 hours on 2 June 2020 and be conducted in English only. The meeting is expected to end on 3 June at 13:00 hours.

3 Information relating to the schedule of the e-meeting, including the draft agenda and connection information will be available on the FG homepage: <u>https://www.itu.int/en/ITU-T/focusgroups/ml5g/Pages/default.aspx</u>.

3 Participation in the FG ML5G **e-meeting** is open to ITU Member States, Sector Members, Associates and Academic Institutions and to any individual from a country that is a member of ITU who wishes to contribute to the work. This includes individuals who are also members of international, regional and national organizations. Prior registration for remote participation is mandatory and needs to be done via <u>online form</u> as soon as possible, and no later than **25 May 2020.** For non-ITU users, please consult the dedicated <u>page</u> on how to create an account or contact tsbfgml5g@itu.int if you have questions.

4 When preparing input documents to the Focus Group meeting, participants are invited to take into consideration the agreed FG ML5G structure and proposed deliverables: see https://extranet.itu.int/sites/itu-t/focusgroups/ML5G/SitePages/Home.aspx. Participants shall submit input documents to ITU (tsbfgml5g@itu.int) in electronic format using the basic document template. In order to permit participants to prepare for the meeting, the proposed deadline for document submission for this meeting is 25 May 2020.

Key deadline:

25 May 2020	- Pre-registration for remote participation (<u>online form</u>)
23 May 2020	- Submit written contributions (by e-mail to <u>tsbfgml5g@itu.int</u>)